PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4085514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN WILLIAMS	02/03/2015
GREGORY LAFLEUR	02/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BACKOFF, LLC	
Street Address:	3206 DEAN DAY ROAD	
City:	SULPHUR	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70663	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15199261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (504)524-2105

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5045242100

Email: tskeaty@keatypatentfirm.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS S. KEATY

Address Line 1: 365 CANAL STREET, SUITE 2410
Address Line 4: NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W16-3725	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS S. KEATY	
SIGNATURE:	/thomas s. keaty/	
DATE SIGNED: 10/06/2016		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=15-0203-Assignment_Executed_Parent-W16-3725#page1.tif source=15-0203-Assignment_Executed_Parent-W16-3725#page2.tif

PATENT 504038853 REEL: 039954 FRAME: 0343

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (We) Brian Williams, a citizen of the United States of America residing

at 31 Eagle Loop, Purvis, Mississippi 39475, and Gregory LaFleur, a citizen of the United

States of America, residing at 3206 Dean Day Road, Sulphur, Louisiana 70663; (hereinafter

"Inventors") having made an invention entitled "Blowout Preventer Test Joint Assembly, for

Testing Variable Bore Rams, Shear Rams, and Annula's" (as described in the Keaty Law

Firm file, Docket Number W14-3508) with the intent to apply for Letters Patent of the

United States of America based thereon; and

WHEREAS, Backoff, LLC, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous to practice this

invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer unto

the Assignee and do hereby assign unto Assignee, having its postal address at 3206 Dean Day

Road, Sulphur, Louisiana 70663, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest

in and to any information on a Blowout Preventer Test Joint Assembly for Testing Variable

Bore Rams, Shear Rams, and Annulars, and in and to any patent applications, divisionals,

continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters

Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries

foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Pat ent in foreign countries in its own

name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications

are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may

PATENT REEL: 039954 FRAME: 0344 be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nom: nees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our name on the day and year set forth below.

Brian Williams

Gregory LaFleur

STATE OF LOUISIA

PARISH OF

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 3 day of 5

PATENT REEL: 039954 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 10/06/2016